earni i,

A SR . 1 e s o

Doc#. 1012057079 fee: $54.00

UNOFFICl LSRN

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

mctur.n To: | O }'ﬂ l ‘O ‘ LIT%/C[5 "OQR
Southwest gmzncul Senvioes, LTD, CHF Loan Number 1583810076
Cfncinnati%Bﬁﬁsinf 28043

RN TSR LA T
DF426506
rd - 1o
Prepared By; 21X
Terrie Anthony, Speciai Loans Repri sentai

BALLOON LCAN MODIFICATION

(Pursuant to the [erms of the Balloon
Note Addendum axd Balloon Rider)

THIS MODIFICATION IS TO BE EXECUTED iN PUPLICATE ORIGINALS: ONE
ORIGINAL IS TO BE FILED WITH THE #ALLOON NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE THE
SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECOXDED

This Balloon Loan Modification (“Modification™), made May 1, 2010, between COURTENAY M. RAY, A
SINGLE PERSON, (“Borrower"), and Chase Home Finance LLC, successor by Merger ta Chase
Manhattan Mortgage Corporation (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage  Decd of Trust or
Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument”) dated May 1, 2003, securing the original priicizai sum
$115,000.00 and recorded on May 14, 2003 as DOCUMENT NUMBER 0313449181, in the Oflicis) Records of
COOK County, ILLINOIS and (2} the Balloon Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Jecraity
Instrument, (the “Note”) which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrumest and
defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property”, located at 1250 NORTH LASALLE DRIVE, CHICAGO,
ILLINOIS 60610, the real property described being set forth as follows:

Legal Description Attached Hereto And Made A Part Hereof

Parcel Number 17042210631061

MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION--Single Family--Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 3293 (1/01)



Pt L S st i S e e

R N

1012057079 Page: 2 of 5

rositeneecbal N FICIAL COPY

10T by the Bofrower oche Lon itional Right to Refinance as provided in the Balloon Note
Addendum and Balloon Rider and to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument in accordance with
such election, Borrower and Lender agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the
Note or Security Instrument):

1. The Borrower is the owner and occupant of the Property.

2. Asof May 1, 2010, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $ 100,127.75.

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 5.250%, beginning
May 1, 2010. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U. §:$625.56 beginning on the 1 day of June 2010, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
sucuecding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on May 1, 2033,
(the *“Merdified Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrumers, s amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Modified Mzpwity Date.

The Borrower will /nake such payments at 3415 Vision Drive, Columbus, Qhio 43219-6009 or at
such other place as the Lender may require,

4. The Borrower will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirernents of the Note and the
Security Instrument, including withor:( limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiun.s. assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments
that the Borrower is obligated to make uncer the Security Instrument; however, all the terms and
provisions of the Balloon Note Addendum anl Ba.loon Rider are forever canceled, null and void, as of
the maturity date of the Note.

5. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or coxstized to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
i part of the Note and Security Instrument. Excep? 23 otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will rezidm urchanged and in full effect, and the
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and will comply with, a1 of iz terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Modification,

To be signed by all borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties sigaing the Note]

sadd—  Lydongy W R

(WITNESS éjéNAT’UR!E: COURTENAY M. RAY
Z!/ /..L\ 3 Q.u oz‘ \

Witness Name (Printed/Typed)

MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION--Single Family--Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 3293 {101}



' 1012057079 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

-s-————-—--—[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction]-—-—---

(Individual Acknowledgment)

State of T//j¢° s

Countyof __ ("5 /& ss:

L P
On this the / ?41 day of /4/""" ! / , 2020, before me a Notary

Public, personally appeared Lo rdena M. VA4 C*?J(
J

known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that her/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument,

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, [ have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

{Notary %@%)’7174/\—7‘

My Commission expires: (Seal)
4
Fch §4 20 2 €402 ‘6 604 sa1Kdxg orssiwwog Ay
Aunog 3000
Sioulll Jo aelg “oigng Arejon
1pseSuapp
23 WIDIH40,

MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODIF| ICATION--Single Family--Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 3293 (1/01)




1012057079 Page: 4 of 5

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 1583810076

Chase Home Finance LLC, successor by Merger to Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

(?gwudﬁljzﬁ

Connie B. Riphy, Assistant Vice President

~—~Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment

State of South Carolina

County of Florence

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 30th of Aprir 2019, by Connie B. Rigby, Assistant
Vice President of Chase Home Finance LLC, successor by Merger to Chase Manhattan Mortgage
Cotporation, on behalf of same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

Xy N

Notary Public \ T
rv\kt Cormmmissiort Depinn. S T

upe
I -
P G R
20 AR B :
el oy r
- - ; b -
= i s L R M
. L R :
H - ¥
> I \). o g:rq?
ERY -_\ ¥ o %_e,
T e
%" ;o L
»CRR R :
¥.
K uunfl"‘



i
§
H
z

1012057079 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARGEL 1

UNIT 805 AND P204 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON
ELEMENTS IN 1250 NORTH LASALLE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE
DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 00745214, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, |N THE

NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 00718025 FOR INGRESS AND

EGRESS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS.
TAX MAP/ID NUMBER: 17-04-221-080-1061 & 1253
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1250 NORTH LASALLE, UNIT 805

CHICAGO, IL 80610



